
Rugby World Cup 2023
8 September 2023 - 28 October 2023

Pool matches schedule
Friday, 8 September - France vs New Zealand - Saint-Denis
Saturday, 9 September - Italy vs Namibia - Saint-Étienne
Saturday, 9 September - Ireland vs Romania - Bordeaux
Saturday, 9 September - Australia vs Georgia - Saint-Denis
Saturday, 9 September - England vs Argentina - Marseille
Sunday, 10 September - Japan vs Chile - Toulouse
Sunday, 10 September - South Africa vs Scotland - Marseille
Sunday, 10 September - Wales vs Fiji - Bordeaux
Thursday, 14 September - France vs Uruguay - Lille
Friday, 15 September - New Zealand vs Namibia - Toulouse
Saturday, 16 September - Samoa vs Chile - Bordeaux
Saturday, 16 September - Wales vs Portugal - Nice
Saturday, 16 September - Ireland vs Tonga - Nantes
Sunday, 17 September - South Africa vs Romania - Bordeaux
Sunday, 17 September - Australia vs Fiji - Saint-Étienne
Sunday, 17 September - England vs Japan - Nice
Wednesday, 20 September - Italy vs Uruguay - Nice
Thursday, 21 September - France vs Namibia - Marseille
Friday, 22 September - Argentina vs Samoa - Saint-Étienne
Saturday, 23 September - Georgia vs Portugal - Toulouse
Saturday, 23 September - England vs Chile - Lille
Saturday, 23 September - South Africa vs Ireland - Saint-Denis
Sunday, 24 September - Scotland v Tonga - Nice
Sunday, 24 September - Wales v Australia - Lyon
Wednesday, 27 September - Uruguay v Namibia - Lyon
Thursday, 28 September - Japan v Samoa - Toulouse
Friday, 29 September - New Zealand v Italy - Lyon
Saturday, 30 September - Argentina v Chile - Nantes
Saturday, 30 September - Fiji v Georgia - Bordeaux
Saturday, 30 September - Scotland v Romania - Lille
Sunday, 1 October - Australia v Portugal - Saint-Étienne
Sunday, 1 October - South Africa v Tonga - Marseille
Thursday, 5 October - New Zealand v Uruguay - Lyon
Friday, 6 October - France v Italy - Lyon
Saturday, 7 October - Wales v Georgia - Nantes
Saturday, 7 October - England v Samoa - Lille
Saturday, 7 October - Ireland v Scotland - Saint-Denis
Sunday, 8 October - Japan v Argentina - Nantes
Sunday, 8 October - Tonga v Romania - Lille
Sunday, 8 October - Fiji v Portugal - Toulouse
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